南充新川电子科技有限公司
ThreeLayer Scientific-Technics Co.,Ltd
产 品 承 认 书
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
客户名称
CUSTOMER NAME.
- - - - -
产品类型

Inductance
(uH)
±20%
Test
Frequency
Rdc
(mΩ)
Max
IDC 1
(A)
Typ
IDC 2
(A)
Typ
MARK
CLSQ-1009B-R22M 0.22 100KHz/1V 1.6 90.0 21.5 R22
CLSQ-1009B-R33M 0.33 100KHz/1V 1.6 51.0 21.0 R33
CLSQ-1009B-R47M 0.47 100KHz/1V 1.9 46.5 20.5 R47
CLSQ-1009B-R68M 0.68 100KHz/1V 2.7 41.4 20.0 R68
CLSQ-1009B-R82M 0.82 100KHz/1V 3.0 36.8 19.5 R82
CLSQ-1009B-1R0M 1.0 100KHz/1V 3.5 26.5 19.0 1R0
CLSQ-1009B-1R5M 1.5 100KHz/1V 4.0 26.0 18.0 1R5
ThreeLayer Scientific-Technics Co.,Ltd
承认书/SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
Pad Layout
2R2

Inductance
(uH)
±20%
Test
Frequency
Rdc
(mΩ)
Max
IDC 1
(A)
Typ
IDC 2
(A)
Typ
MARK
CLSQ-1009B-2R2M 2.2 100KHz/1V 4.8 22.5 16.5 2R2
CLSQ-1009B-3R3M 3.3 100KHz/1V 7.2 19.3 14.0 3R3
CLSQ-1009B-4R7M 4.7 100KHz/1V 9.9 15.0 13.0 4R7
CLSQ-1009B-6R8M 6.8 100KHz/1V 15.0 12.4 11.5 6R8
CLSQ-1009B-8R2M 8.2 100KHz/1V 17.0 9.3 11.0 8R2
CLSQ-1009B-100M 100.0 100KHz/1V 23.0 9.0 9.0 100
(1).IDC1: The current will cause L0A to drop approximately 30% typical.
(2).IDC2: The current will cause the coil temperature rise approximately 40℃
(3).Operating Temperature: -40°C up to +125℃